
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
For 50/50 Sidewalk Replacement Program 

PROPOSAL# 22000515 
Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 

Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/21 – 6/30/22 
Bidder #1:  Complete Auto & Truck Parts, Inc. 
                     Flint, MI 
 
 1. Unit: Sullivan Air Compressor (or others) 
Service Type      Cost   
Flat Tow in City Limits:                   $ 155.00                    
Pick-Up Fee:      $ 155.00          
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $ 5.00        
Additional Costs (Describe):    $ 100.00 After 30 minutes on scene 
2. Unit: Elgin Pelican Street Sweeper (or others) 
Service Type      Cost                 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                   $225.00 
Pick-up Fee:      $225.00 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $6.00 
Additional Costs (Describe):    $150.00 After first 30 minutes on scene 
3. Unit: International Dump Truck (and other similar and smaller dump trucks) 
Service Type       Cost 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                  $295.00 
Pick-Up Fee:      $295.00 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $6.00 
Additional Costs (Describe): Hourly Rate  $150.00 
4. Unit: John Deere 410 Backhoe (or other similar type excavating equipment) 
Service Type        Cost 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                  $295.00 
Pick-Up Fee:      $295.00 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $6.00 
Additional Costs (Describe):    $100.00 after first 30 minutes on scene 
5. Unit: Cars / Light Trucks owned by the City of Flint (as may be requested specifically by Fleet 
Services in emergency) 
Service Type       Cost 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                  $70.00 
Pick-Up Fee:      $70.00 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $3.00 
Additional Costs (Describe):    $100.00 after first 30 minutes on scene 
 
6.            Fire Truck                                                                                  
Service Type                   Cost 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                  $315.00 
Pick-Up Fee:      $315.00 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:   $6.00 
Additional Costs (Describe): Hourly    $150.00 after first 30 minutes on scene 
If Loaded – Additional                                                                $75.00 
As needed:     Air                                                                         $20.00 
                                                              Drive Shaft                     $30.00 
                                                               Axle (Each)                    $30.00 
 
Bidder #2: Gray’s Towing Service, Inc. (Under Assured Emergency Services) 
                    Flint, MI 
 
1. Unit: Sullivan Air Compressor (or others) 
Service Type      Cost   
Flat Tow in City Limits:                   $ 85                    
Pick-Up Fee:      $ 55 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $ 4.50        
Additional Costs (Describe):    $ 85 (WINCHING IF REQUIRED) 
2. Unit: Elgin Pelican Street Sweeper (or others) 
Service Type      Cost                 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                   $185 
Pick-up Fee:      $155 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $6.00 
Additional Costs (Describe):    $185.00 (WINCHING IF REQUIRED) 
3. Unit: International Dump Truck (and other similar and smaller dump trucks) 
Service Type       Cost 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                  $185 
Pick-Up Fee:      $185 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $6.00 
Additional Costs (Describe): Hourly Rate  $185.00 (WINCHING IF REQUIRED) 
4. Unit: John Deere 410 Backhoe (or other similar type excavating equipment) 
Service Type        Cost 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                  $185 
Pick-Up Fee:      $155 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $6.00 
Additional Costs (Describe):    $185 (WINCHING IF REQUIRED) 
5. Unit: Cars / Light Trucks owned by the City of Flint (as may be requested specifically by Fleet 
Services in emergency) 
Service Type      Cost 
Flat Tow in City Limits:                  $85 
Pick-Up Fee:      $55 
Additional Rate/Mile Outside City of Flint:  $4.50 
Additional Costs (Describe):    $85 (WINCHING IF REQUIRED) 


